TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uster Technologies, Inc.		105/16/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH
·			CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uster Technologies AG	
Street Address:	11 Wilstrasse	
City:	Uster	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2314918	QUALIPROFILE
Registration Number:	2344681	HVI
Registration Number:	2382665	INTELLIGIN
Registration Number:	2407935	USTER INTELLIGIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)362-2417

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: rbarnes@Lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Rick Barnes
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58299.00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0787

900077075

5115,00 23149

Name:	
Address Line 1:	
Address Line 2:	
Address Line 3:	
Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick Barnes
Signature:	/rwbarnesjr/
Date:	05/16/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=5829900-topto-20070516-Assignments	ent#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, USTER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of North Carolina, having a business address at 456 Troy Circle, Knoxville, Tennessee 37919 (Assignor), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to USTER TECHNOLOGIES AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having a business address at 11 Wilstrasse, Uster, Switzerland 8610 (Assignee) its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the Trademarks and their U.S. registrations and applications listed below, including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademark arising by common law, arising by the filing of applications for registration of the Trademarks in this or any other country, or arising by operation of any statute or treaty of the United States or any state thereof or any other country, along with the goodwill and business reputation associated with the Trademarks, and

Assignor further covenants, represents, and warrants that no current assignment, grant, mortgage, license, pledge, or other agreement or undertaking affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been made by Assignor to any person or entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

TRADEMARKS:

Mark	U.S. Reg. #	U.S. Reg. Date	U.S. Ser. #	U.S. Filing Date
QUALIPROFILE	2,314,918	2000.02.01	75/375,754	1997.10.20
HVI	2,344,681	2000.04.25	75/546,566	1998.09.01
INTELLIGIN	2,382,665	2000.09.05	75/676,100	1999.04.06
USTER INTELLIGIN	2,407,935	2000.11.28	75/676,158	1999.04.06

DULY EXECUTED:

USTER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (Assignor)

By:

ossein Ghorashi, President

Date

5/16/07

In Knoxville, Tennessee, USA

58299.asg.doc